

# Colourful Basic Mix

Colourful Basic Mix 8,5kg

## Coated peanuts in various colours

Print date: 2022-06-13

Date of current version: 2022-06-13

Version: 1

Status: Definitive

Article code: 781337

Weight: 8,5 kilogram

## Ingredient declaration

Ingredients: **wheat** flour, 25% **peanut**, sugar, modified corn starch, **sesame** seed, maltodextrin, soy sauce (water, **soy**, **wheat**, salt), sea salt, colours: E150a; E160c; E100; E141, seaweed.

## Claims

- Suitable for vegetarians
- Suitable for vegans

Suitable for vegan is based on the ingredient list and does not take into account possible cross contact during production.

## Nutritional value

Nutrition*	Per 100g
Energy	1,823 kJ
Energy	434 kCal
Fats	14.0 g
- Saturated fatty acids	2.6 g
- Mono unsaturated fatty acids	6.3 g
- Poly unsaturated fatty acids	4.6 g
Carbohydrates	64.0 g
- Sugars	20.0 g
Fibers	6.0 g
Proteins	10.0 g
Salt	0.55 g
Sodium	0.22 g

\*Calculated value

## Allergens table

**With (W)**

**Without (N)**

**Cross contamination (C)**

Wheat	W
Rye	N
Barley	N
Oats	N
Spelt	N

Hazelnut	N
Walnut	N
Cashew nut	N
Pecan nut	N
Brazil nut	N

Kamut (khorasan wheat)	N
Crustacea	N
Egg	N
Fish	N
Peanuts	W
Soya	W
Milk	N
Nuts	N
Almond	N

Pistachio nut	N
Macadamia nut	N
Celery	N
Mustard	N
Sesame	W
Sulphur	N
Lupin	N
Molluscs	N

## Microbiological parameters

	Min	Target	Max	
Bacillus cereus		<100	1000	cfu/g
E. coli		0	10	cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae		<100	1000	cfu/g
Salmonella Absent in		25	25	g
Moulds		<1000	10000	cfu/g
Staphylococcus aureus		<100	1000	cfu/g
Total aerobic colony count		<10000	100000	cfu/g

## Organoleptic parameters

Round/oval shaped coated peanuts in red, brown, orange, green crack, red crack and off white. Crunchy with a peanut, sesame, soy sauce and seaweed flavour.

## Packaging details

Blue bag in carton: 8,5kg  
Packed with oxygen absorbers.

## Storage advice

Store cool, dark and dry in closed packaging.

## Shelf life

10 months after production.

## Ingredient breakdown

Ingredient	Percentage	Allergens	Source	Country of origin
wheat flour	29.00%	Wheat		China
peanut	25.00%	Peanuts		China
sugar	20.00%			China
modified corn starch	18.00%			China; Italy; Mexico
sesame seed	2.50%	Sesame		China

maltodextrin	2.00%		China; Italy; Mexico
thickener: E1420 *	1.60%		Thailand
raising agent: E503 *	0.70%		China
soy sauce	0.51%		China
↳ water	0.27%		China
↳ soy	0.11%	Soya	China
↳ wheat	0.10%	Wheat	China
↳ salt	0.02%		China
↳ ethanol *	0.01%		China
sea salt	0.47%		China
colour: E150a	0.10%		China
colour: E160c	0.07%		India
seaweed	0.03%		China
colour: E100	0.01%		India
colour: E141	0.01%		China

\*) Processing aid

## GMO-information

This product is free from genetically modified organisms (GMO) in accordance with EC regulation 1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003: Yes